CMA Balwinder Singh

PRESIDENT



THE INSTITUTE OF COST ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

(Statutory body under an Act of Parliament)

CMA Bhawan, 3, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003

Phone: +91-11-24666101, Mobile: +91-9910030124, 9814168636

E-mail: president@icmai.in, Website: www.icmai.in

G:142:07:2020 July 21, 2020

Subject: Extension of Date for submission of Nominations upto 5th August 2020 for 17th National Awards for Excellence in Cost Management 2019 and 6th CMA Awards 2019

Dear Professional Colleagues,

Greeting from the Institute of Cost Accountants of India!

The Institute invited participation in 17th National Awards for Excellence in Cost Management - 2019 and 6th CMA Awards 2019 within the extended date 21st July, 2020 being the last date of submission of entries. Considering the requests received from several aspiring participants that due to the given scenario of COVID-19 their in-house processes are delayed and are unable to meet the timeline and need some more time, the **last date of submission of nomination is further extended to Wednesday, 5th August 2020**.

It gives me immense pleasure to invite your organisation to participate in 17th National Awards for Excellence in Cost Management-2019. Please ensure your participation by submitting the duly filled Questionnaire in Soft Copy only by email at ecma@icmai.in latest by 5th August 2020. We believe that 17th National Awards for Excellence in Cost Management-2019 offer a great opportunity to your organisation to project as leader in Cost Management and share your success story with the rest of the world. For details of 17th National Awards for Excellence in Cost Management 2019 https://icmai.in/icmai/news/National-Awards.php

Further, the Institute also invites nominations for '6th CMA Awards 2019' from CMAs in employment and not holding Certificate of Practice for the last three years. Nominations can be submitted **Online or in Soft Copy by email at <u>cmaawards@icmai.in</u> latest by 5th August, 2020**. We believe this is a great opportunity for the CMAs to demonstrate their achievements and get the national recognition. For details of 6th CMA Awards 2019 https://icmai.in/icmai/news/CMA-Award.php

For any clarification contact Professional Development Directorate of the Institute.

We are eagerly looking forward to your active participation.

With warm regards,

CMA Balwinder Singh

President

The Institute of Cost Accountants of India